
AGENDA FOR THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE 

SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

September 22, 2022 

Immediately following the 1 :00pm Special Meeting of the Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified Governing Board 

Loyalton: Sierra County Office of Education, Room 4, l 09 Beckwith Rd, Loyalton, CA 96118 

Patty Hall, Clerk, District l - phall@spjusd.org 

Tom Mooers, District 2 - tmooers@spjusd.org 

Christina Potter, Vice President, District 3 - cpotter@spjusd.org 

Vacant, District 4 

Dorie Gayner, District 5 - dgayner@spjusd.org 

In accordance with AB 361, effective October 1, 2021, pertaining to the convening of public meetings in response 

to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Sierra County Board of Education will suspend the Brown Act teleconferencing 

posting requirements for any Board members that choose to participate via Zoom videoconferencing. 

Zoom: !.!.!!Qs://us02web.zoom.us/j/850204 l 0021 

Phone dial-in: 669-900-9128 Webinar ID: 850 2041 0021 

(Press *6 to unmute) 

Any individual who requires disability-related accommodations or modifications including auxiliary aids and services in order to participate in the 

Board meeting should contact the Superintendent or designee in writing. 

Public inspection of agenda documents that are distributed to the Board fess than 72 hours before the meeting, will be made available at the Sierra 

County Board of Education, Room 3, 109 Beckwith Road, Loyalton, CA, 96118, and posted with the on line agenda at 

http://www.sierracountyofficeofeducation.org (Government Code 54957.5). 

A. CALL TO ORDER

Please be advised that this meeting will be recorded.

B. ROLL CALL

C. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

D. PUBLIC COMMENT

Special Meeting Agenda Items only, please.
This is an opportunity for members of the public to directly address the governing board on any item of interest that is

within the subject matter jurisdiction of the governing board listed on this agenda. Three (3) minutes may be allotted to

each speaker and a maximum of twenty (20) minutes to each subject matter. (Education Code 35145.5; Bylaw 9322;

Government Code 54954.3)

E. ACTION ITEMS

I. Old Business

a. Approval of the Tentative Agreement for Sierra-Plumas Teachers Association,

2022-23 Negotiations!\/\ 

b. Approval of Completion of Bargaining for Sierra-Plumas Teachers

Association, 2022-23 Negotiations!\/\ 
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F. ADVANCED PLANNING

1. Next Regular Board Meetings will be held on October 11, 2022 at Downieville School,

130 School St, Downieville CA 95936, beginning with Closed Session as needed at

5:00pm and the Regular Board Meetings at 6:00pm. Zoom videoconferencing will also

be available for the public.

2. Suggested Agenda Items

G. ADJOURN

/V\ District agenda backup 

** enclosed 

* handout

James Berardi, Superintendent 

James Berardi, Superintendent - jberardi@spjusd.org 

Kristie Jacobsen, Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent - kjacobsen@spjusd.org 

Nona Griesert, Director of Business Services/CBO - ngriesert@spjusd.org 

Office: 530-993-1660 xO 

Email schoolinfo@spjusd.org to be added to the agenda email list. 
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